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DAVE POWER MOTOR CYCLES
The NEW MOTOR CYCLE CENTRE

PREVIOUSLY WALLY SEARL MOTOR CYCLES

179a Oxford Road, Reading
Phone 52746

Come over to our Stand and see

The New Tecnomoto Range
(Under No Obligation)

Yamaha Suzuki MZ Puch. New or used
Machines. Also a fine selection of
accessories. Whatever your Motor Cycling
Sport. ‘
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PARNELLS, PRINTERS, READING
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BERKS X HANTS

SCHOOLBOY SCRAMBLE CLUB

B.5S.M.A. Championship
2nd Round

HELD AT

KINGSCLERE

SUNDAY, 25™ JUNE,

1978
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SMITHS (Whitley Wood) i of ho G e

Chief Marshalls: W. Tompkins
Motor Cycle and Cycle Dealers (15 o el s
Sales — Service — Repairs b M. Ui
YAMAHA SPECIALISTS ki Vg i

Mrs. P. Cherritt

P l[))@)]n)@ N ll\%@@)d/[[’]n)g 883][@8 B.S.M.A. Stewards: D. Helyér

D. Small
W. Sibley

pepepepelpedoedpedocdpdeb bbbt ~ Racing Secretary Mrs. C. Helyar

H O N DA | The Berks and Hants S.S5.C. welcome you to the second round (re-run)
of the B.S.M.A. Championship. We hope you have a good days

racing and a safe journey home.

For great Wheels and deals its Grateful thanks to Mr. Ned Christian for the use of the land for todays
events. Also to St. John's Ambulance, Theale, for their continuous
support. And last but not least Annabel our refreshment lady.

GREAT WESTERN -
WARNING: MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
MOTOR CYCLES you are at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and you are admitted

subject to the condition that all persons having any connection with the

VASTERN ROAD, READING. promotion of this meeting, including the landowners, drivers and owners
of vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability
Telephone 55501 or SALES 594134 in respect of personal injury to you, or damage to your property how so

ever caused.




In the event of a competitor wishing to make an official protest; the
following procedure applies:

All protests must first go to the Clerk of the Course who will give his
decision. If the decision is not acceptable to you, you may protest
again in the following manner:= In writing together with a fee of £2.00
to be handed to the Clerk of the Course who will take your protest to
the B.S.M.A. Stewards. Their decision will be final.

All riders must ride in the heats to which they are allocated (riders
who ride in the wrong heat will be disqualified).

B.S. M.A. CHAIRRMANS COMPETITION
~ DESIGN A B.S.M.A. BADGE

All B.S.M.A. riders are invited to design a badge suitable to be used
as an emblem of the B.S. M. A, Entries will be open until September
and all entries to be sent to Dave Small available from the caravan.
Prize for the winning entry will be a pair of leathers donated by

Mr. Alec Wright.

COMPETITORS

EXperts Name Club Make of Bike
Number

3 Richard Price Portsmouth Suzuki

5 Russell Child Corsham British Rival
6 Jeremy Whatley Ringwood Kawasaki

7 Karl Bygrave Ringwood Aspes

8 Paul Allen Moredon Honda

g S Cook Ringwood Aspes

11 Patrick Childs Corsham Suzuki

Experts
Number
14
15
16
17
19
21
23
24
25
26
27
29
31
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
44
45
50
a8
89
56
59
60
63
67
68
70
83

Name

Mark Cleaver
Adrian Wilmot
Gary Dunn
Kevin Syph
Terry Hayles
Andy Matthews
Kevin Bailey=-Jones
David Walsh
Martyn Sampson
Gary Clapcott
Dave Steventon
Any Cherritt
Rod Newman
Alan Scott
Tristian Macey
Bruce Hawkins
Mark Dean
Andy Sharples
Shane Thomas
Chris Quant
Peter Hill
Colin Bartlett
Brett Golden
Peter Rushton
Neil Salway
Kevin Williamson
Paul James
Russell Morgan
Robert Arnell
Kevin Fitchett
Clive Maskell
Robin Cook
Adrian Wheeler

Club

Moredon
Corsham
Corsham
Moredon
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Berks & Hants
Portsmouth
North Devon
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Corsham
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Portsmouth
S.W. A,
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Ringwood
Corsham
Somerset
Moredon
Corsham
Corsham
Ringwood
Moredon
Ringwood
Corsham
Ringwood

Make of Bike

Yamaha
Suzuki
Kawasaki
K. T. M.
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Aspes
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Expert
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Aspes
Kawasaki
Aspes
Suzuki
British Rival
Aspes
Honda
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Aspes
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki



SENIORS

Number
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12
15
18
20
22
23
25
27
28
29
30
32
34
35
36
37
40
41

44
46
48

Name

Kevin Edwards
Stephen Taylor
Dave Williams
Phil Small
Andrew Ford
Neil Merry

lan Shopland
Philip Hanham
John Smith
Christopher Sear
Stephen Hall
Stephen Hillier
Shaun Hayles
Kevin Tatum
Tim Marsh

Lee Robinson
Nicky Selwyn
Richard Hughes
Ricky Salway
Mark Sommerton
Mark Cooper
Andrew Cole
David Miles
Kevin Froud
Gary McMahon
Stephen Curtis’
Tim Seaford
Warren Slevin
Richard Musselwhite
Glen Foxwell
Lee Coates

Club

Torbay
Berks & Hants
Ringwood
Ringwood
Corsham
Ringwood
Corsham
Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Corsham
Corsham
Somerset
Corsham
Ringwood
Berks & Hants
Ringwood
Ringwood
S.W.A.
Berks & Hants
Corsham
Ringwood
Ringwood
Corsham
Ringwood

Make of Bike

Suzuki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Aspes
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Aspes
Mazuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Aspes
Villa
Beta
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
T.G. M,
Yamaha
Kawasaki

SENIORS

Number

49
51
55
57
58
&0
61
&9
70
78

Name

Vince Sommerton
Robert Shears
Andrew Freeman
Mark Ware
Matthew Lock
Duncan Robertson
Andrew Fitchett
Martin Lane
David Nash
Antony Hudd

INTERMEDIATES

Number
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11

14
b5
16
19
20
22
23
24

Name

Ken Nurden
Jonathan Wildman
Nicky Abbott
Shaun Leyfield
Russell Peaster
Brian White
Steve Wenmoth
Andy Breacher
Byron Edwards
David Phillips
Geoffrey Hudd
Neville Tatum
Mark DaCosta
Steven Ingram
Simon McCormick
James Shead
Michael Sprules
Stewart House

Club

Corsham
Corsham
Ringwood
Ringwood
S.W.A.
Portsmouth
Moredon
Ringwood
Corsham
Moredon

Club

Moredon
Corsham
Ringwood
Corsham
S.W.A,
Portsmouth
S.W. A,
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Corsham
Ringwood
Ringwood
Corsham
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Ringwood

Make of Bike

Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Aspes
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Honda

Make of Bike

Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki

Aspes
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha



INTERMEDIATES

Number

25
26
27
28
30
31

34
35
50
53
54
55
56
78
79

JUNIORS

Number

Name

Stephen Barrett
Russell Simpkins
Terry House
Clifford Cook
Tony Mattingley
Timothy Preston
Gary Reed
John Heath
Robert Hindle
Glen Bailey
Steven Roberts
Nigel Keen
Gavin Wardin
Adrian Dell
Mark Baldwin

Name

Tony Phillips
Richard Peaster
Andy Thomas
Wayne Howell
Peter Hurst
Sean Dudman
Lee Hemming
Stephen McCormick
Steven Broadway
Shane Monger
Stuart Cook
Paul Prowse
Derek Roberts

Club

Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Corsham
Ringwood
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Corsham
Moredon
Corsham

Berks & Hants

Club

Ringwood
S.W.A.
Corsham
Corsham
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Ringwood
Corsham
Corsham

Ringwood
Portsmouth

Make of Bike

Aspes
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki

Make of Bike

Honda
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Aspes
Suzuki
Suzuki

Suzuki
Yamaha

SJUINIURNO

Number

25
27
28
29
33
38
40
61
84
85
86
87

CADETS

Number

Name

David Williams
Tim Stoneham
Paul Holden
Anthony Holden

. Darren Sealey

Richard Heath
Neil Aldridge
Jonathan Nash
lan Bromfield
Tony Britten

Chris Sheen
Michael Higgs
Name

Jason Morris
lan Dudman
Peter Williams
Russell O'Leary
Kevin Brodie
Darren Howell
Dean Jewer

lan Reed
Matthew Thomas
George Gatrell

Club

Torbay

Moredon
Moredon
Moredon
Corsham
Corsham

Berks & Hants

Corsham
Moredon

Berks & Hants

Ringwood

Berks & Hants

Club
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Corsham
Ringwood
Portsmouth
Corsham

Berks & Hants

Make of Rilke

Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Aspes
Suzuki

Make of Bike

ltaljet
ltaljet
ltaljet
ltaljet
ltaljet
Suzuki
Italjet
Suzuki
Italjet
Tecnomoto

Practice will be four laps per group, Cadets 3 laps. Heats will be
three laps per group first 15 to qualify for final. '

RACE TIMES
Finals Only

EXPERTS
SENIORS
INTERS
JUNIORS
CADETS

14 mins +
12 mins +
10 mins +
8 mins +
5 mins +

lap
lap
lap
lap

lap



MARSHALLS

Experts :
Seniors:

Inters:

Experts:
Seniors:

Inters:

FIRST HALF (+ PRACTICE)

, 7,9, 11, 14, 16,
7, 9, 11, 15, 22,
.7, 12
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SECOND HALF
36, 38, 40, 44
&, 69, 70, 78, 58, 25,
15, 19, 23, 25, 26, 28,

RESERVE MARSHALLS

Experts:
Seniors:

Inters:

50, 53, 55, 59, 70
27,87, -5

3, 8, 11, 14, 20, 53, 55

Racing will be as follows:-

Block 1
Race 1
Expert
Race 2 _
Expert

Race 3._
Senior

Race 4
Senior

21, 24, 27, 31, 34
57

29, 32, 36, 43, 46
31, 35, 50

Practice as Block 1

Racing

Numbers 3 to 34

Numbers 36 to 83

Numbers 1 to 32

Numbers 34 to 78

Race 5._
Inter

Race 6._
Inter

Race 7__
Junior

Race 8
Cadet

Block 2

Race 9 _
Expert

Race 10._

Expert

Race H'_
Senior

Race ]2._
Senior

Race 13._

Inter

Race 14'_

Inter

Race 15._

Junior

Race 16._
Cadet

Numbers 1 to 22

Numbers 23 to 79

All Riders
All Riders
Nos. 35
53,
Nos. 14,
29,
Nos. 118
5%,
Nos. 10,
29,
Nos. 15
35,
Nos. 7,
20;
All Riders
All Riders

51 6/ 7I
55, 56,"59;

15, 16, 17,
31, 34, 36,

4, 5, 6
54, 55, 57,

11, 12, 15,
30, 32, 34,

2, 3, 4,
50, 53, 54,
8, 9, 11,
99,93, 24,

60,

19,
37,

58,

18,
35,

98,

12,
25,

9, 11, 45, 50,
70, 83

67, 68,

21, 23, 24,25,

38, 39,

8, 9
60, 61,

20, 22,
58, 37

30, 31,
56, 78,

14, 15,
26, 27,

40,

44,
69,

23,
40,

34,
79

16,
28.

41,

46,
70,

25,
41,

12,

26, 27,
44

48, 49,
78.

27, 28,
43.



Block 3

Race 17 _
Expert

Race 18 _
Expert

Race 19‘_
Senior

Race 20._

Senior

Race 21 .
Inter '

Race 22__
Inter

Race 23__
Junior

Race 24-_
Cadet

Nos. 3,
27,
Nos. 14,
39,
Nos. 1,
29,
Nos. 10,
40,
Nos. 1,
22,
Nos. 7,
25,
All Riders
All Riders

LUNCH Approx. 30 mins.

Block 4

Ist Final
Race 25._
Expert -~

Ist Final
Race 26._
Senior

1st Final

Race 27._
Inter

2nd Final
Race 28 _
Expert

FINALS

All Qualifiers from Races 1

All Qualifiers from Races 3

All Qualifiers from Races 5

41,

45,

19,
59,

46,

¥8;
58,

35,
2,

80, 53,

21, 23,
60, 67,

48, 49,
20, 22,
60, 61,

15, 16,
50, 53,

14, 23,
56, 78,

24,
55,

36,
68,

23,
51,

34,
69,

19
54.

24,

25,
56.

57,
70,

25,
54,

35,
70,

20,

26,

38,
83.

27,
ab,

36,
78.

and 2 as posted on

Race Board.

and 4 as posted on

Race Board.

and 6 as posted on

Race Board.

All Qualifiers from Races 9 and 10 as posted.

10

28,

37,

2nd Final

Race 29._

Senior

2nd Final

Race 30_ A

Inter

3rd Final
Race 31 )
Expert

3rd Final
Race 32._
Senior
3rd Final
Race 33.
Inter h

Block 5

All Qualifiers

All Qualifiers

from

from

Races 11

Races 13

All Qualifiers from Races 17

All Qualifiers

All Qualifiers

Non-Qualifiers

from

from

Race 34 _
Expert °

Race 35._
Senior °

Race 36' _
Inter ’

Non Qualifiers

Non Qualifiers

Non Qualifiers

as

as

as

Races 19

Races 21

and 12

and 14

and 18

and 20

and 22

as posted.

as posted.

as posted.

as posted.

as posted.

posted on Race Board.

posted

posted

on Race Board.

oh race board.



LLOYD GOFFE

MOTOR CYCLES
(EX-SPEEDWAY INTERNATIONAL)

SALES — SERVICE

ANY NEW MACHINE SUPPLIED
NO DEPOSIT REQUIRED

TELEPHONE : TWYFORD 341118
I 0 e R

Wokingham
Motor Cycles

Suzuki-Serv — Main Agents for Berkshire
SALES—SERVICE—REPAIRS

17b Broad Street, Wokingham

TELEPHONE : 787000



